PILOT VALVE
ENCLOSURES
FOR HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS
GOYEN
CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS PRODUCT LEAFLET
GOYEN PILOT VALVE ENCLOSURES FOR HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
PRODUCT LEAFLET

Ex tb IIIC T192°C Db IP6X Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db IP6X
SIRA 02ATEX1408X SIRA 02ATEX1408X
ORDER CODE
4=4 Pilot valves
5=5 Pilot valves
6=6 Pilot valves
Solenoid electrical detail
330=220/240 V AC 50/60Hz
331=100/120 V AC 50/60Hz
332=24 V AC 50/60Hz
334=110 V DC
336=24 V DC
337=12 V DC
Number of pilots fitted
0=NPT/NPT (UL, CSA & ATEX/IECEx Approvals)
1=RP/Metric (ATEX/IECEx Approvals)
3=NPT/Metric (ATEX/IECEx Approvals)
Pilot thread/Enclosure entry thread *
1=Goyen nameplate
Nameplate
Approval type (see following page for further details)
C=CSA/UL Approval
A=ATEX/IECEx Approval
AL=ATEX/IECEx Approval (extra low temperature)
Heater Type
0=None
5=24 V DC
6=100/120 V AC
7=220/240 V AC
3-6VFD - 4 - - 1 - 0 - C- N - XXX
Surface Protection
Blank=Natural finish
N=Electroless Nickel Plated
E=E-Coated
0
3-6VFD SERIES COMBINATION FLAME
AND EXPLOSION PROOF PILOT VALVE
ENCLOSURE
* Pilot size ⅛″
* Entry M25 or ¾″
GOYEN PILOT VALVE ENCLOSURES FOR HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
PRODUCT LEAFLET
PILOT VALVE ENCLOSURES FOR HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
GOYEN
5
3-6VFD#C
3-6VFD#A
 CSA APPROVAL UL APPROVAL
File number: 026709_0_000 File number: E53107
Class I, Group D Class I, Group D
Class II, Group E, F, G NEMA 7
Temperature code: Class II, Group E, F, G
Without heater: T4 NEMA 9
With heater: T2C Temperature code: T3C
Ta = –25°C to +40°C Ta = –25°C to +60°C
3-6VFD#A
ENCLOSURE WITHOUT ANTI-CONDENSATION HEATER
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE
ENCLOSURE WITH ANTI-CONDENSATION
HEATER AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE
Ta = –20°C to +55°C Ta = –40°C to +76°C Ta = –40°C to +82°C Ta = –20°C to +55°C Ta = –40°C to +55°C
Gas Protection  II 2 G
Ex d IIB T6 Gb
 II 2 G
Ex d IIB T5 Gb
 II 2 G
Ex d IIB T3 Gb
Dust Protection  II 2 D
Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db
 II 3 D
Ex tc IIIB T85°C Dc
 II 3 D
Ex tc IIIB T100°C Dc